Model Number
Nominal
Diagonal
Aspect
Ratio
Screen Material Gain
Overall
Width

Frame
Thickness
 (C)
Frame
Depth
 (D)
 Center
support bar
 Length ( E )
Net
Weight
Gross
Weight
Lbs Lbs
ER92WH2 92"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 84.6 80.2 49.6 45.1 2.2 1.5 49.3 58.3 15.0 8.9 16.9 26.6
ER100WH2 100"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 91.8 87.3 53.6 49.1 2.2 1.5 53.2 58.3 15.0 8.9 18.0 28.4
ER105WH2 105"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 96.0 91.5 56.0 51.5 2.2 1.5 55.6 59.4 15.0 8.9 18.7 29.5
ER110WH2 110"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 100.5 96.0 58.5 54.0 2.2 1.5 58.1 66.5 15.0 8.9 19.4 30.6
ER120WH2 120"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 109.2 104.7 63.4 58.9 2.2 1.5 63.0 66.5 15.0 8.9 24.4 34.8
ER128WH2 128"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 116.1 111.6 67.2 62.8 2.2 1.5 66.9 71.3 15.0 8.9 26.6 35.2
ER135WH2 135"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 122.2 117.7 70.7 66.2 2.2 1.5 70.4 81.9 15.0 8.9 28.4 36.7
ER138WH2 138"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 124.8 120.3 72.1 67.6 2.2 1.5 71.8 75.6 15.0 8.9 29.5 36.3
ER150WH2 150"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 135.3 130.8 78.1 73.6 2.2 1.5 77.7 81.9 15.0 8.9 30.1 45.5
ER158WH2 158"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 142.2 137.7 82.0 77.5 2.2 1.5 81.6 88.6 15.0 8.9 31.9 46.0
ER165WH2 165"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 148.3 143.8 85.4 80.9 2.2 1.5 85.0 89.8 15.0 8.9 33.0 46.6
ER180WH2 180"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 161.3 156.9 92.7 88.2 2.2 1.5 92.4 106.3 15.0 8.9 37.4 54.1
ER200WH2 200"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 178.8 174.3 102.5 98.0 2.2 1.5 102.2 106.3 15.0 8.9 39.6 55.9
ER138WH2-WIDE 138" 2.35:1 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 131.7 127.2 58.6 54.1 2.2 1.5 58.3 81.9 15.0 8.9 28.8 37.2
ER158WH2-WIDE 158" 2.35:1 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 150.1 145.6 66.5 62.0 2.2 1.5 66.1 81.9 15.0 8.9 30.3 45.5
Kgs Kgs
ER92WH2 92"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 2150 2036 1260 1146 57 37 1251 1480 380 225 7.7 12.1
ER100WH2 100"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 2331 2217 1361 1247 57 37 1351 1480 380 225 8.2 12.9
ER105WH2 105"  16:9 CineWhite® UHD-B Gain 1.3 2438 2324 1422 1308 57 37 1413 1510 380 225 8.5 13.4